organization (s)  shall be given preference during selection for appointment  of Auditors (Copy of 
the proof required to be submitted along with expression of Intere

 The Managing Committee of ICAI
Auditors for the said assignments after due interaction with the applicants. 

C.  Fee: 
 Fee is Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) inclusive of all  and  GST shall be paid extra 

as applicable  
D. Mode and Last Date of receiving application :
 Application shall be received at Chapter Office in hard copy with sealed envelope 
 Soft copy of the application  shall not be considered